



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAKAI CHAVIS,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 520, 2018
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
JOHN F. KIRK IV [#5916]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorneys for Appellant

DATED: April 12, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT

I. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED CHAVIS HIS RIGHT TO CONFRONT WITNESSES AGAINST HIM AND VIOLATED DELAWARE’S CHAIN OF CUSTODY LAW WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE DNA TEST RESULTS, THE ONLY EVIDENCE LINKING HIM TO THE CRIME OF WHICH HE WAS CONVICTED, WITHOUT THE TESTIMONY OF ALL INDIVIDUALS WHO TOUCHED THE ACTUAL DNA SAMPLE AND WHO PARTICIPATED IN ITS ANALYSIS.1

II. NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, COULD FIND CHAVIS GUILTY BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT OF BURGLARY AS THE STATE FAILED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT HE WAS PRESENT WHEN THE CRIME OCCURRED OR THAT HE ENTERED THE PURPORTEDLY BURGLARIZED APARTMENT.9

Conclusion 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Barber v. State</i> , 363 P.3d 459 (Nev. 2015).....	10
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> , 564 U.S. 647 (2011)	1, 6
<i>Demby v. State</i> , 695 A.2d 1127 (Del. 1997).....	7
<i>McNally v. State</i> , 980 A.2d 364 (Del. 2009)	7
<i>Milligan v. State</i> , 116 A.3d 1232 (Del. 2015)	4, 7
<i>Monroe v. State</i> , 652 A.2d 560 (Del. 1995)	9, 10
<i>United States v. Summers</i> , 666 F.3d 192 (4th Cir. 2011)	5
<i>United States v. Turner</i> , 709 F.3d 1187 (7 th Cir. 2013).....	2
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> , 567 U.S. 50 (2012)	1, 2, 3

Statutes:

10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4331	6, 7
--------------------------------	------

Rules:

<i>D.R.E.</i> 703	2
